

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

State: CA
 County: YUBA COUNTY
 TAHOE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: California Division Office-Sacramento
 By: Linda Wise
 Date: 10/21/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
Nordic Industries 1437 Furneaux Road Marysville, CA 95901	4,762,378.00	183	329,400.00	5,091,778.00	
Ladd and Associates P.O. Box 992750 Redding, CA 96099-2750	4,947,776.60	184	331,200.00	5,278,976.60	
Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc. P.O. Box 311 Marysville, CA 95901	5,011,277.80	275	495,000.00	5,506,277.80	
Kiewit Pacific Company 5000 Marsh Drive Concord, CA 94520	5,092,889.00	358	644,400.00	5,737,289.00	
Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates P.O. Box 492335 Redding, PA 96049	5,172,403.20	330	594,000.00	5,766,403.20	
Engineer's Estimate	5,379,000.00	300	540,000.00	5,919,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Nordic Industries	ALL	420,000.00	420,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		508,849.00	508,849.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		500,000.00	500,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		489,657.30	489,657.30
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		Nordic Industries	2.052	7,500.00	15,390.00
		Ladd and Associates		7,500.00	15,390.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,500.00	7,182.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7,500.00	15,390.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		9,000.00	18,468.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	6,361.20
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Nordic Industries	2.052	1,500.00	3,078.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,500.00	3,078.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	2,052.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,500.00	3,078.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,800.00	3,693.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,025.00	2,103.30
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		Nordic Industries	11	480.00	5,280.00
		Ladd and Associates		500.00	5,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,000.00	11,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		480.00	5,280.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		580.00	6,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	6,050.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		Nordic Industries	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,200.00	6,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		4,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
	Nordic Industries		ALL	9,800.00	9,800.00
	Ladd and Associates			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			3,000.00	3,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			9,800.00	9,800.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			12,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
	Nordic Industries		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ladd and Associates			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			2,500.00	2,500.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			5,500.00	5,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
	Nordic Industries		4.104	3,000.00	12,312.00
	Ladd and Associates			3,000.00	12,312.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			1,500.00	6,156.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			3,000.00	12,312.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			3,700.00	15,184.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,800.00	27,907.20
15207A	km	Template control staking			
	Nordic Industries		3.381	9,000.00	30,429.00
	Ladd and Associates			9,000.00	30,429.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			2,200.00	7,438.20
	Kiewit Pacific Company			9,000.00	30,429.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			11,000.00	37,191.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	10,143.00
15208	Each	Permanent monuments and markers			
	Nordic Industries		20	700.00	14,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			700.00	14,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			300.00	6,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			700.00	14,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			700.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			333.00	6,660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15210	LPSM	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
	Nordic Industries		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			6,000.00	6,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
	Nordic Industries		2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			3,000.00	6,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			1,500.00	3,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			3,000.00	6,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			3,500.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	6,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	Nordic Industries		ALL	210,000.00	210,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			132,506.00	132,506.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			388,800.00	388,800.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			135,000.00	135,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			443,000.00	443,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150,000.00	150,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	Nordic Industries		2,000	15.00	30,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			11.00	22,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			4.65	9,300.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			6.00	12,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			18.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.75	29,500.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
	Nordic Industries		300	15.00	4,500.00
	Ladd and Associates			23.00	6,900.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			50.00	15,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			35.00	10,500.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			13.00	3,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Nordic Industries	1,500	8.00	12,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		5.00	7,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		12.00	18,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	18,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Nordic Industries	5.20	8,000.00	41,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		25,000.00	130,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		13,000.00	67,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		15,000.00	78,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		10,000.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	62,400.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		Nordic Industries	14	100.00	1,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	1,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		100.00	1,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	1,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		175.00	2,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Nordic Industries	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		28,300.00	28,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7,000.00	7,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Nordic Industries	66,000	7.50	495,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	462,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	660,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		8.63	569,580.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		4.30	283,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	693,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Nordic Industries	1,500	10.00	15,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		12.00	18,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		15.00	22,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		9.00	13,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		6.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	22,500.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		Nordic Industries	2,100	30.00	63,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		30.00	63,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		35.00	73,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		19.00	39,900.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		25.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	63,000.00
20411	m	Rounding cut slopes			
		Nordic Industries	925	4.00	3,700.00
		Ladd and Associates		24.00	22,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		25.00	23,125.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7.00	6,475.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		10.00	9,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	13,875.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		Nordic Industries	16,000	6.00	96,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.00	16,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6.00	96,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.75	28,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		10.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	160,000.00
20431	Each	Driveway			
		Nordic Industries	14	1,000.00	14,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,400.00	33,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,500.00	35,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		4,500.00	63,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,600.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		Nordic Industries	560	40.00	22,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		23.00	12,880.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		12.00	6,720.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		9.00	5,040.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		36.00	20,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	14,000.00
20804	LPSM	Shoring and bracing			
		Nordic Industries	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7,000.00	7,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
20805	LPSM	Cofferdams			
		Nordic Industries	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		170,000.00	170,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		Nordic Industries	1,950	3.00	5,850.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	13,650.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1.50	2,925.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		5.00	9,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3.50	6,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	5,850.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Nordic Industries	444	45.00	19,980.00
		Ladd and Associates		45.00	19,980.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		75.00	33,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		70.00	31,080.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		80.00	35,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	53,280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Nordic Industries	150	35.00	5,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		60.00	9,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		70.00	10,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		75.00	11,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		80.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	18,000.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		Nordic Industries	120	45.00	5,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		63.00	7,560.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		88.00	10,560.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		170.00	20,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		85.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		Nordic Industries	270	500.00	135,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		615.00	166,050.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		465.00	125,550.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		765.00	206,550.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		425.00	114,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	135,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Nordic Industries	11,800	20.00	236,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		15.00	177,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		12.00	141,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		13.20	155,760.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		14.00	165,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	330,400.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		Nordic Industries	3.381	40,000.00	135,240.00
		Ladd and Associates		20,000.00	67,620.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		20,000.00	67,620.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		22,000.00	74,382.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		20,000.00	67,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	84,525.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30304Q	m2	Road reconditioning, scarify 200 mm depth			
		Nordic Industries	450	12.00	5,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		12.00	5,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		7.00	3,150.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		7.70	3,465.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		8.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,500.00
30305A	m	Shoulder reconditioning			
		Nordic Industries	5,600	10.00	56,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		4.00	22,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		4.00	22,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		4.40	24,640.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		4.50	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	56,000.00
30305B	m	Ditch reconditioning			
		Nordic Industries	1,050	10.00	10,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	10,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	10,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		11.00	11,550.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		11.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	10,500.00
40101BCB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		Nordic Industries	16,200	50.00	810,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		55.00	891,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		50.00	810,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55.00	891,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50.00	810,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.50	656,100.00
40103J	t	Asphalt cement grade AR-40			
		Nordic Industries	925	50.00	46,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		55.00	50,875.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		50.00	46,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55.00	50,875.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50.00	46,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	185,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Nordic Industries	155	10.00	1,550.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	1,550.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	1,550.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		11.00	1,705.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		10.00	1,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	19,375.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Nordic Industries	1,200	50.00	60,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		50.00	60,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		50.00	60,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55.00	66,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	72,000.00
41101	t	Prime coat - CRS-2, OR CRS-2h			
		Nordic Industries	80	225.00	18,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		225.00	18,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		225.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		247.50	19,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		225.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	17,600.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		Nordic Industries	420	50.00	21,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		50.00	21,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		75.00	31,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55.00	23,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	18,900.00
41201	t	Tack coat - CSS-1 OR CSS-1h OR SS-1 OR SS-1h			
		Nordic Industries	50	100.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	5,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		510.00	25,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		110.00	5,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		110.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	11,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41501	m2	Paving geotextile			
		Nordic Industries	120	10.00	1,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	1,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	1,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		11.00	1,320.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		11.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	600.00
55101CHD	m	Steel H-piles 310 x 79, in place			
		Nordic Industries	196.34	350.00	68,719.00
		Ladd and Associates		240.00	47,121.60
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		300.00	58,902.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		350.00	68,719.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		300.00	58,902.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	58,902.00
55105	m	Preboring			
		Nordic Industries	15	225.00	3,375.00
		Ladd and Associates		240.00	3,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		210.00	3,150.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		450.00	6,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		350.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,100.00
55107	m	Test piles			
		Nordic Industries	20	250.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		600.00	12,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		540.00	10,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		360.00	7,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		650.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,000.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Nordic Industries	328	1,100.00	360,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		950.00	311,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		580.00	190,240.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		930.00	305,040.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,250.00	410,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	328,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55204I	m3	Seal concrete for cofferdam			
		Nordic Industries	26	150.00	3,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	9,100.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		130.00	3,380.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		290.00	7,540.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		240.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	13,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		Nordic Industries	33,880	1.30	44,044.00
		Ladd and Associates		2.00	67,760.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1.60	54,208.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.30	44,044.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1.50	50,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	67,760.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		Nordic Industries	28,130	1.80	50,634.00
		Ladd and Associates		2.00	56,260.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2.00	56,260.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2.00	56,260.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2.00	56,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	70,325.00
55504	LPSM	Pre-fabricated steel highway bridge (ped bridge)			
		Nordic Industries	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		84,500.00	84,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		110,000.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00
55601A	m	Concrete bridge railing			
		Nordic Industries	89	180.00	16,020.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	26,700.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		270.00	24,030.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		150.00	13,350.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		250.00	22,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	26,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		Nordic Industries	29	155.00	4,495.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	4,350.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		245.00	7,105.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200.00	5,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		180.00	5,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	6,525.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Nordic Industries	160	160.00	25,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	32,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		215.00	34,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		210.00	33,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		220.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	48,000.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		Nordic Industries	35	175.00	6,125.00
		Ladd and Associates		325.00	11,375.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		235.00	8,225.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		300.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		310.00	10,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	12,250.00
60205FF	m	1800 mm span, 1800 mm rise precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		Nordic Industries	30	2,000.00	60,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,000.00	90,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,440.00	73,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,800.00	54,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,700.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,600.00	108,000.00
60205HF	m	2400 mm span, 1800 mm rise precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		Nordic Industries	30	2,500.00	75,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,000.00	90,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,870.00	86,100.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,800.00	54,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,200.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,600.00	138,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
	Nordic Industries		3	90.00	270.00
	Ladd and Associates			250.00	750.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			300.00	900.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			600.00	1,800.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			300.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	750.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
	Nordic Industries		6	120.00	720.00
	Ladd and Associates			400.00	2,400.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			320.00	1,920.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			650.00	3,900.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			340.00	2,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	2,100.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
	Nordic Industries		2	180.00	360.00
	Ladd and Associates			700.00	1,400.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			500.00	1,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			700.00	1,400.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			600.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	1,000.00
60301JKA	m	3980 mm structural-plate pipe, 2.82 mm			
	Nordic Industries		29	2,700.00	78,300.00
	Ladd and Associates			3,000.00	87,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			2,450.00	71,050.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			300.00	8,700.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			2,800.00	81,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,650.00	47,850.00
60401	Each	Manhole			
	Nordic Industries		1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Ladd and Associates			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			3,500.00	3,500.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			9,000.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60424	m2	Trench drain			
		Nordic Industries	5.5	1,500.00	8,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,250.00	6,875.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		3,060.00	16,830.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,750.00	9,625.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,000.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,550.00	8,525.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		Nordic Industries	590	100.00	59,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	88,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		82.00	48,380.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		170.00	100,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		150.00	88,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	59,000.00
60703A	Each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		Nordic Industries	3	500.00	1,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,250.00	3,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		500.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		Nordic Industries	2,450	6.00	14,700.00
		Ladd and Associates		3.00	7,350.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		6.00	14,700.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		6.60	16,170.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		8.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	24,500.00
61701CRT	m	Guardrail system CRT			
		Nordic Industries	160.00	55.00	8,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		55.00	8,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		55.00	8,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55.00	8,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		60.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		Nordic Industries	930	61.00	56,730.00
		Ladd and Associates		61.00	56,730.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		61.00	56,730.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		60.00	55,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		65.00	60,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	46,500.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		Nordic Industries	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,150.00	2,300.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		950.00	1,900.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
61702E	Each	Terminal section type CRT			
		Nordic Industries	8	1,300.00	10,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,500.00	12,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1,250.00	10,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,250.00	10,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,400.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	5,600.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		Nordic Industries	18	2,200.00	39,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	45,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,200.00	39,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,200.00	39,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,400.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	45,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		Nordic Industries	91.44	100.00	9,144.00
		Ladd and Associates		75.00	6,858.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		65.00	5,943.60
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	9,144.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		70.00	6,400.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	27,432.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901BB	m	Fence barbed wire type, 3 strand			
	Nordic Industries		2,875	35.00	100,625.00
	Ladd and Associates			35.00	100,625.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			14.00	40,250.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			35.00	100,625.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			43.00	123,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	43,125.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction , turtle barrier			
	Nordic Industries		40	35.00	1,400.00
	Ladd and Associates			50.00	2,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			20.50	820.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			37.00	1,480.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			60.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.50	700.00
61901FB	m	Fence temporary plastic			
	Nordic Industries		900	10.00	9,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			22.00	19,800.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			14.00	12,600.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			21.00	18,900.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			23.00	20,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.50	15,750.00
62101	Each	Monument			
	Nordic Industries		20	500.00	10,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			600.00	12,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			350.00	7,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			300.00	6,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			500.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	1,200.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
	Nordic Industries		80	60.00	4,800.00
	Ladd and Associates			75.00	6,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			70.00	5,600.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			100.00	8,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			78.00	6,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		Nordic Industries	80	90.00	7,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		110.00	8,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		115.00	9,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		240.00	19,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	7,200.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Nordic Industries	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		135.00	10,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		175.00	14,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	8,800.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		Nordic Industries	80	105.00	8,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		120.00	9,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200.00	16,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Nordic Industries	200	40.00	8,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		42.00	8,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		42.00	8,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		70.00	14,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		40.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	8,400.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Nordic Industries	6,550	4.00	26,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		11.00	72,050.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		9.00	58,950.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		6.00	39,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		7.00	45,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	65,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Nordic Industries	2.80	4,000.00	11,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		4,500.00	12,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		4,000.00	11,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		4,000.00	11,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		4,000.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	8,400.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Nordic Industries	2.80	2,600.00	7,280.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,125.00	8,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		2,600.00	7,280.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,600.00	7,280.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,600.00	7,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	6,160.00
62601CPA	Each	Ceanothus cuneatus, buckbrush, 200 mm height			
		Nordic Industries	350	20.00	7,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		24.00	8,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		20.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		20.00	7,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		20.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	1,225.00
62601CQA	Each	Ceanothus integerrimus, deerbrush, 200 mm height			
		Nordic Industries	350	20.00	7,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		24.00	8,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		20.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		20.00	7,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		20.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	1,225.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Nordic Industries	340	10.00	3,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		12.00	4,080.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		10.00	3,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		10.00	3,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		10.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	1,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		Nordic Industries	50	125.00	6,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	7,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		250.00	12,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		130.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	7,500.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		Nordic Industries	10	500.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		600.00	6,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		500.00	5,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		350.00	3,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	2,750.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		Nordic Industries	330	38.00	12,540.00
		Ladd and Associates		45.00	14,850.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		38.00	12,540.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50.00	16,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		40.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	12,540.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Nordic Industries	10	300.00	3,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	3,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		300.00	3,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		450.00	4,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		325.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63401IA	m	Pavement markings type I, solid			
		Nordic Industries	21,500	0.88	18,920.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.50	32,250.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1.25	26,875.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		0.90	19,350.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1.25	26,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.66	14,190.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401IB	m	Pavement markings type I, broken			
		Nordic Industries	1,000	0.66	660.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.50	1,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		1.20	1,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		0.70	700.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1.20	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.33	330.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings type H			
		Nordic Industries	22	55.00	1,210.00
		Ladd and Associates		62.00	1,364.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		52.00	1,144.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55.00	1,210.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	1,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	704.00
63407	Each	Recessed Pavement Marker			
		Nordic Industries	1,400	14.50	20,300.00
		Ladd and Associates		11.00	15,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		8.90	12,460.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		15.00	21,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		9.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	12,600.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		Nordic Industries	19.2	45.00	864.00
		Ladd and Associates		140.00	2,688.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		145.00	2,784.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		160.00	3,072.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		90.00	1,728.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,880.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Nordic Industries	120	26.00	3,120.00
		Ladd and Associates		80.00	9,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		30.00	3,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		78.00	9,360.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		30.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	7,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	Each	Cone			
		Nordic Industries	150	15.00	2,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		70.00	10,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		22.00	3,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		33.00	4,950.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		30.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Nordic Industries	37.00	90.00	3,330.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	11,100.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		189.00	6,993.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		490.00	18,130.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		600.00	22,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	9,250.00
63508B	Each	Drum type B			
		Nordic Industries	20	42.00	840.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	7,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		165.00	3,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		185.00	3,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Nordic Industries	2,000	40.00	80,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		43.00	86,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		50.00	100,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		130.00	260,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		38.00	76,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	88,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Nordic Industries	300	55.00	16,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		50.00	15,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		75.00	22,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		115.00	34,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		45.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Nordic Industries	130	50.00	6,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		85.00	11,050.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		100.00	13,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		110.00	14,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		48.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	12,350.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		Nordic Industries	7,500	0.50	3,750.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.00	7,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		0.70	5,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.50	11,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		0.70	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.85	13,875.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		Nordic Industries	12	37.00	444.00
		Ladd and Associates		180.00	2,160.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		200.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		130.00	1,560.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	660.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Nordic Industries	30	15.00	450.00
		Ladd and Associates		80.00	2,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		26.00	780.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Nordic Industries	10	15.00	150.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	2,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.		85.00	850.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		260.00	2,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		550.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/17/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 105-1(3)
 Project Name: MARYSVILLE - DOBBINS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
	Nordic Industries		20	15.00	300.00
	Ladd and Associates			85.00	1,700.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			30.00	600.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			32.00	640.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			55.00	1,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	1,300.00
63525B	Each	Temporary crash cushion inertial barrel system			
	Nordic Industries		2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			5,000.00	10,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			750.00	1,500.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			6,000.00	12,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			2,500.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	8,000.00
63528	LPSM	Temporary traffic signal system			
	Nordic Industries		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Ladd and Associates			21,500.00	21,500.00
	Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc.			16,000.00	16,000.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22,000.00	22,000.00